

Market Announcement

14 February 2020

Collection House Limited (ASX: CLH) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Collection House Limited ('CLH') will be placed in trading halt at the request of CLH, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 18 February 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Isabella Wong

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

14 February 2020

Ms Isabella Wong Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Email

Dear Ms Wong,

Collection House Limited (ASX Code: CLH) - Request for Trading Halt

Collection House Limited (**CLH**) requests that an immediate trading halt be granted by ASX with respect to its securities.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, CLH provides the following information:

- (a) the trading halt is to allow CLH to evaluate the findings of a detailed review of the Company's operating model and collection strategies, and its impact on the Company's financial statements to 31 December 2019 (**Strategic Review**);
- (b) CLH requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of CLH releasing an announcement in relation to the Strategic Review, or until the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 18 February 2020;
- (c) CLH expects that the trading halt will be ended by it making an announcement to the ASX in relation to the Strategic Review; and
- (d) CLH is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully Collection House Limited

Doug McAlpineChief Executive Officer

Collection House Limited